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When town to 
be deemed 
organized. 

at the place aforesaid may vote for judicial offi-
cers to be chosen on said day, and the votes cast 
for such judicial officers, whether for justices of 
the supreme court, judge of the circuit court, or 
county judge, or all of them, shall be counted, 
canvassed and returned in the same manner and 
shall have the same effect as if the said town of 
Hoard were fully organized. 

SEC LION 4. When such election shall have been 
held as herein provided and the town officers re-
quired by law duly elected, and such officers have 
duly qualified as required by law, the said town 
of Hoard shall be deemed to be duly organized 
and shall possess all the rights, powers and liabili-
ties of other towns in this state. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and alter its passage. 

Approved March 19, [s89. 

[No. 141, S.] 	LPublished March 21, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 
AN ACT to establish the terms of court of the 

fifteenth judicial circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Watabllahing 
tem, of „mut SECTION 1. That the several terms of said court 
of 15th judicial in said circuit be held as follows: In the county of 
circuit. Ashland on the second Monday of June and on 

the second Monday of December, and on the third 
Monday of September; in the county of Bayfield 
on the first Wednesday of April and the first Mon-
day of October; in the county of Oneida on the 
third Monday of April and the third Monday of 
October; in the county of Price on the first Mon-
day of May and the first Wednesday in Novem-
ber; in the county of Taylor on the third Monday 
of May and the third Monday of November; and 
in the county of Sawyer, on the first Monday of 
June and the first Monday of December. 

SECTION 2. No jury shall be empanelled at the 
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September term of the circuit court for Ashland leVurYaut:3321 
county, unless the judge of said court shall in his Frember 
discretion, thirty days prior to the donvening of 
said term of court, file a written order with the 
clerk of said court requiring a jury to be empan-
elled, which jury shall be used in the trial of crim-
inal cases. 

SzarroN 3. The several general terms of court Geg eeraltermi 
in each county of said circuit shall be a special for wielOhi-
term for all other counties in said circuit. circuit. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after the first day of July, 188w, 
and all other acts in conflict with this act are 
hereby repealed. 

Approved March 19, 1889. 

[No. 557, Ad 	[Published March 21, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 112. 
AN ACT to detach certain territory from the town 

of Gordon, county of Douglas, and attach the 
same to the town of Nebagamain. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All that part of the territory of the Dit,r  taervhfingm  
town of of Gordon lying east of the west line of sec- tbwil'oreirrabb 
tions two (2), eleven (i1), fourteen (14), twenty-  
three (23), twenty-six (26) and thirty-five (35), in Nebagamain-
township number forty - five (45) north, of range 
thirteen (13) west; ahd all that part of the terri-
tory of said town of Gordon lying north of the 
south Line of sections-seven (7), eight (8), nine k9), 
ten (10), eleven ',11) and twelve (12), in township 
forty-four (44) north, of range twelve (12) west, be 
and the same is hereby detached from the town of 
Gordon and attached to the town of Nebagamain. 

SECTION 2. All of said territory hereby detached Attached to 
from said town of Gordon, is also hereby detached v.ohof:lildieitigoat 

from any bchool district in which the same may main ' 
now be included, within either the town of Gor-
don or any other town or towns in said 'county, 


